



State Water Resources Control Board

June 23, 2023

Katherine Rubin
Los Angeles Department of Water and
Power
111 N Hope Street, Room 1050
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 367-0436
Katherine.Rubin@ladwp.com

Dear Katherine Rubin:

RE: WATER QUALITY ORDER NO. 2023-0050-DWQ WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS AND WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION FOR THE BARREN RIDGE-HASKELL LINE 1 TRANSMISSION LINE PROJECT (SWRCB FILE SB22078IN)

Enclosed please find a WATER QUALITY ORDER NO. 2023-0050-DWQ WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS AND WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION. Attachments A through F of the Enclosure are also part of the Order. This Order is issued to the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power for Barren Ridge-Haskell Line 1 Transmission Line Project (Project).

This Order is issued in response to an application submitted by the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power for proposed Project discharges to waters of the state, to ensure that the water quality standards for all waters of the state impacted by the Project are met. You may proceed with your Project according to the terms and conditions of the enclosed Order.

Reg. Meas. ID: 449778 Place ID: 884088

If you require further assistance, please contact me by phone at (916) 327-5620 or by email at Alexander.Lopez@waterboards.ca.gov. You may also contact Jean Bandura, Wetlands Permitting and Enforcement Supervisor, at Jean.Bandura@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Alex Lopez

Environmental Scientist

Division of Water Quality - Wetlands Permitting and Enforcement Unit II

State Water Resources Control Board

Enclosures (1): Order for Barren Ridge-Haskell Line 1 Transmission Line Project

Reg. Meas. ID: 449778 Place ID: 884088

cc: [Via email only] (w/ enclosure):

Sahrye Cohen
Chief, Wetlands Regulatory Office
(WTR-8)
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9
R9cwa401@epa.gov

Dave Castanon
Chief, Regulatory Division
Los Angeles District
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
David.J.Castanon@usace.army.mil

Lorraine Gerchas U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Imgerchas@fs.fed.us

Julie Vance
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Central Region
Julie.Vance@waterboards.ca.gov

Ed Pert
Regional Manager
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, South Coast Region
Ed.Pert@waterboards.ca.gov

Karen Mogus, Deputy Director
Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board
Karen.Mogus@waterboards.ca.gov

CWA Section 401 WQC Program
Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board
Stateboard401@waterboards.ca.gov

Celine Gallon
Program Manager
Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board
Celine.Gallon@waterboards.ca.gov

Tiffany Steinert
Program Manager
Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville
<u>Tiffany.Steinert@waterboards.ca.gov</u>